# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM392114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Investrock Holdings Limited		07/04/2016	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dr. Mark Hale		
Street Address:	370 Jackson Street		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95112		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4442123	FACEPAY

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4157735759

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157735700

ipprosecutionsf@orrick.com Email:

Beth M. Goldman **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 2: IP Prosecution Department

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33607-6000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beth M. Goldman SIGNATURE: /Beth M. Goldman/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/20/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Agreement and Assignments - Exhibit A - US#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0970

900371963

# EXHIBIT A ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

#### United States

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK is made by Investrock Holdings Limited, a British Virgin Islands corporation, with an address at Beaufort House P.O. Box 438 Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Investrock"), in favor of Dr. Mark Hale, an individual residing at 370 Jackson Street, San Jose, California ("Dr. Hale").

WHEREAS, Investrock owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and the registration thereof (the "Mark"), and the goodwill associated therewith:

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No. Rev Bare	Class
FACEPAY	85/378,385	4442123	36
	7/22/2011	12/3/2013	

WHEREAS, Investrock desires to assign the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith to Dr. Hale and Dr. Hale desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, investrock assigns to Dr. Hale all right, title and interest in the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringement or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademark has been duly executed and effective as of the date below.

INVESTROCK HOLDINGS LIMITED

Date: 4th JULY 2016

Name: 7 6 1977 Agent

THE DICECTES

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 07/20/2016